

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME									
				Great Falls Construction		Penta Construction		TBuck Construction		Apex Coropration		Northeast Earth Mechanics, Inc.	
Item	Qty.	UNIT		UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID													
1	Mobilization/ Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of total bid)	1	LS	\$ 129,997.00	\$ 129,997.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
2	Excavation and Disposal of Unsuitable Subgrade Soils and Replacement with Suitable Fill Material	50	CF	\$ 45.40	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
3	Instrumentation and Controls	1	LS	\$ 204,384.00	\$ 204,384.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00
4	Electrical	1	LS	\$ 524,216.00	\$ 524,216.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 477,750.00	\$ 477,750.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 675,000.00
5	Mechanical (HVAC and Plumbing)	1	LS	\$ 330,903.00	\$ 330,903.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
6	Process Equipment and Piping	1	LS	\$ 417,649.00	\$ 417,649.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 685,700.00	\$ 685,700.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
7	Cast-in-Place Concrete	1	LS	\$ 73,066.00	\$ 73,066.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
8	Building	1	LS	\$ 369,570.00	\$ 369,570.00	\$ 598,610.00	\$ 598,610.00	\$ 595,271.00	\$ 595,271.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
9	Sitework	1	LS	\$ 330,841.00	\$ 330,841.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
10A	16-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	320	LF	\$ 148.69	\$ 47,580.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 35,200.00
10B	8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	50	LF	\$ 192.95	\$ 9,647.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
10C	6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	400	LF	\$ 113.50	\$ 45,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00
11A	16-inch Butterfly Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 681.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
11B	8-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 681.00	\$ 2,043.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00
11C	6-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 681.00	\$ 2,043.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00
12A	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,816.00	\$ 1,816.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,839.00	\$ 2,839.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
12B	Post Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 1,816.00	\$ 3,632.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,199.00	\$ 6,398.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
13A	2-inch CTS Service Pipe	680	LF	\$ 39.73	\$ 27,016.40	\$ 38.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 22,440.00
13B	1 1/2-inch Copper Service Pipe	150	LF	\$ 28.38	\$ 4,257.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,950.00
13C	1-inch Copper Service Pipe	100	LF	\$ 54.48	\$ 5,448.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00
13D	3/4-inch Copper Service Pipe	20	LF	\$ 62.43	\$ 1,248.60	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00
13E	1/2-inch Copper Service Pipe	460	LF	\$ 28.38	\$ 13,054.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,180.00
14A	1 1/2-inch Curb Stop	1	EA	\$ 511.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
14B	1-inch Curb Stop	2	EA	\$ 511.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
14C	3/4-inch Curb Stop	1	EA	\$ 511.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
14D	1/2-inch Curb Stop	2	EA	\$ 511.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
15A	1 1/2-inch Corporation Stop and Tap	1	EA	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
15B	1-inch Corporation Stop and Tap	2	EA	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
15C	1/2-inch Corporation Stop and Tap	2	EA	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
16	Meter Pit	1	EA	\$ 2,043.00	\$ 2,043.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 3,873.00	\$ 3,873.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
18	Bituminous Concrete Pavement - Pipe Trench and Treatment Facility	140	TN	\$ 201.25	\$ 28,175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 38,500.00
19	Utility Bid Allowance	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 19) BASIS OF AWARD					\$ 2,616,060.10		\$ 2,645,770.00		\$ 2,735,605.00		\$ 2,790,445.00		\$ 3,160,580.00

BID ALTERNATES													
A-1	Removal of Existing Pavement and Fine Grading on Power House Road	710	SY	\$ 21.57	\$ 15,314.70	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,810.00
A-2	Power House Road Pavement – Beyond Pipe Trench	170	TN	\$ 198.63	\$ 33,767.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 46,750.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATES					\$ 2,665,141.90		\$ 2,689,000.00		\$ 2,777,785.00		\$ 2,863,495.00		\$ 3,215,140.00